
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

In the Matter of the Application of Crowned 
Ridge Wind II, LLC for a Facility Permit to 
Construct a 230kV Transmission Line and 
Associated Facilities in Codington County 

ELI 7-050 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the Motion for Approval and 

Acceptance of Circuit Change were served electronically to the parties listed below on 

the 29th day of March, 2019, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Ms. Kristen N. Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
Amanda.reiss@state.sd. us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
Darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
J on.thurber@state.sd. us 

Mr. Brian J. Murphy 
Senior Attorney 
N extEra Energy Resources, LLC 
Brian.j.murphy@nee.com 



Mr. Tyler Wilhelm 
Associate Project Manager 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
Tyler.Wilhelm@nexteraenergy.com 

Ms. Karen Layher 
Grant County Auditor 
karen.layher@state.sd.us 

Ms. Cindy Brugman 
Codington County Auditor 
cbrugman@codington.org 

e . Sc umacher 
Attorneys for Applicant 
Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, PC 
110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 


